HAL Id: hal-03114456
Submitted on 18 Jul 2022
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access archive
for the deposit and dissemination of scientific re-
search documents, whether they are published or not.
The documentsmay come from teaching and research
institutions in France or abroad, or from public or pri-

reaction to take place. This final PU system was denoted PU-HS20-FO20-PPOBMI-DP6. Similarly, these solutions
underwent solvent casting in PTFE square molds to produce solid samples. Table 2 summarizes the different
nomenclatures and the detailed formulations of all PU prepared systems.
Table 2 – Linear PU (reference) and cross-linked systems: nomenclature and corresponding formulations.
PU system Type of system FO content
[a]
[%]
Rapeseed polyol
content
[%]
Targeted HS content
[%]
BMI
[b]
[equiv.]
PU-FO10-MPBMI cross-link 10 90 0 1
PU-FO20-MPBMI cross-link 20 80 0 1
PU-FO30-MPBMI cross-link 30 70 0 1
PU-FO20-PPOBMI-DP6 cross-link 20 80 0 1
PU-FO20-PPOPEOBMI-DP13 cross-link 20 80 0 1
PU-FO20-PPOBMI-DP33 cross-link 20 80 0 1
PU-HS20-FO20
Linear
(reference)
20 80 20 1
PU-HS20-FO20-PPOBMI-DP6 cross-link 20 80 20 1
[a] The FO content in the PU systems was varied from 0 to 30% of the total hydroxyl moles required to synthesize PUs with a final NCO/OH
equivalent of 1.05. For samples PU-HS20-FO20 and PU-HS20-FO20-PPOBMI-DP6. [b] Equivalents of maleimide moiety from BMI with respect to
furan moiety of FO.
In order to evaluate the achievement of the synthesis of all PU systems, they were evaluated by FTIR